



Հայերենը ներքևում

Call for Offers – Reconstruction of the External Potable Water Supply Network of Shamb Settlement, Sisian Community_ No R2D-WORKS-10/2026

The Austrian Development Agency (ADA) intends to conclude a works contract for **Reconstruction of the External Potable Water Supply Network of Shamb Settlement, Sisian Community** within the framework of the R2D Syunik Project in Armenia.

Companies interested in this opportunity are kindly invited to request the tender package by contacting the email address below. The tender documents include a detailed description of the tasks, required outputs, and submission instructions.

To receive the tender package, please contact:

Rima.Grigoryan@ada.gv.at

Upon receipt of the tender documents, interested bidders will be invited to submit their offer in English no later than **29 July 2026, 18:00 (local time, Armenia)**.

The offer shall include:

- 1. Technical Offer**
- 2. Financial Offer**
- 3. Proofs of eligibility, selection, and award criteria**

All requirements are described in detail in the tender documents.

Please note that this notice does not constitute a formal tender procedure but serves as an invitation to submit an offer within the framework of a direct award procedure. Submission of an offer does not give rise to any legal claim against ADA regarding the conclusion of a supply contract.

We look forward to your expression of interest.

Kind regards,

Austrian Development Agency

Առաջարկների ներկայացման հայտարարություն – Սիսիան համայնքի Շամբ բնակավայրի արտաքին խմելու ջրամատակարարման ցանցի վերակառուցում R2D-WORKS-10/2026

Ավստրիական զարգացման գործակալությունը (ԱԶԳ) նախատեսում է կնքել աշխատանքների պայմանագիր Սիսիան համայնքի Շամբ բնակավայրի արտաքին խմելու ջրամատակարարման ցանցի վերակառուցման համար՝ «R2D Սյունիք» ծրագրի շրջանակներում:

Այս հնարավորությամբ հետաքրքրված ընկերություններին խնդրում ենք կապ հաստատել ստորև նշված էլեկտրոնային հասցեով՝ մրցութային փաթեթը ստանալու համար: Մրցութային փաստաթղթերը ներառում են առաջադրանքների, պահանջվող արդյունքների և ներկայացման ընթացակարգերի մանրամասն նկարագրությունը:

Մրցութային փաթեթը ստանալու համար խնդրում ենք գրել հետևյալ էլեկտրոնային հասցեին՝ **Rima.Grigoryan@ada.gv.at**

Մրցութային փաստաթղթերը ստանալուց հետո հետաքրքրված հայտատուները կարող են ներկայացնել իրենց առաջարկները անգլերեն լեզվով՝ ոչ ուշ, քան **2026 թվականի հուլիսի 29-ը, ժամը 18:00 (տեղական ժամանակով՝ Հայաստան):**

Առաջարկը պետք է ներառի՝

1. Տեխնիկական առաջարկ
2. Ֆինանսական առաջարկ
3. Որակավորման, ընտրության և գնահատման չափանիշներին համապատասխանության ապացույցներ

Բոլոր պահանջները մանրամասն ներկայացված են մրցութային փաստաթղթերում:

Խնդրում ենք նկատի ունենալ, որ այս հայտարարությունը չի հանդիսանում պաշտոնական մրցութային ընթացակարգի հրապարակում, այլ ուղղված է առաջարկների ներկայացման հրավերին՝ ուղղակի շնորհման ընթացակարգի շրջանակներում: Առաջարկների ներկայացումը որևէ իրավական պարտավորություն չի ստեղծում ԱԶԳ-ի համար՝ պայմանագիր կնքելու վերաբերյալ:

Մենք սպասում ենք Ձեր հետաքրքրության արտահայտմանը:

Հարգանքներով՝

Ավստրիական զարգացման գործակալություն